
Last Name First Name Email Phone Staff Years & where worked (09/02/2021)
Abbot Kathryn kathryn.abbott8@gmail.com 972-415-9244 2007-counselor 2008-2010-Handicraft Director
Adams Geoff Eekitseke@gmail.com 512-638-1585 2004-2009 In no particular order... Shotgun instructor, COPE Facilitator, Assistant Program Director, Computers Instructor, Dining hall Staff 
Aldridge Mike Maldridgern@yahoo.com 512-496-6142 89- outdoorsman 90-93-nat-e-con 95&96-trading post
Atkinson Matthew 2017 scoutcraft
Bacon Bill Whbacon@gmail.com 703-608-3873 1980 - eco/conservation staff 1982-1983 - Nat-E-Con Director 1984 - Business Manager
Ballard Scotty scottyballard01@gmail.com 512517-4144 2015 Summer- CIT 2016 Summer- Aquatics 2016 Winter- Aquatics 2017 Summer- Aquatics
Barlow Joseph "Aaron" 2017 Summer: Scoutcraft Staff 2017 Winter: Scoutcraft Staff Summer 2018: Eagle Quest Director
Basile Daniel dbasile@gmail.com 979-777-3774 Worked in Nat-E-Con the summer of '98. 
Baughman Benedict  benedictjoseph98@gmail.com Summer 2013--CIT. Winter 2013--Nat-e-Con. Summer 2014--Nat-e-Con
Beck Jim jimbeck@austin.rr.com 512-773-7537 1991 - Rappelling
Belcher Johnathan jbelcher323@gmail.com 817-899-7596 2019, 2021 summer. 202 Winter
Bellinghausen Karen k_bellinghausen@hotmail.com 512 922-2885 early 90's Camp Commissioner Camp Cook
Bellinghausen Bill bbellinghausen@hotmail.com 512 922-2885 80's Camp Commissioner 90's Camp Cook 
Billett Tamara 2016m 2017, 2018
Bolling Garnie SC 2012 CIT Handy Craft, SC 2012 Living History ,WC 2013 Scoutcraft,SC 2014 Scoutcraft
Bower Steve (Aqua Dude) sbower33@yahoo.com (907) 500-2358 Aquatics. 1973-1977
Boyd-Ormsby Terry yuconjack06@yahoo.com 479-453-9789 Outdoor skills and Commissioner Area, '92
Briggs Richard Eagle Quest:WC 2018. Lifeguard, Silver Pines SC 2019
Britton Grant britton.grant.51@gmail.com (512) 709-5030 I worked at LPSR from 2012- 2014, at the Rifle Range.
Burton Scott Sburton@benchmark-Ins.com 512-754-2700 Aquatics 1973-1976? Or 74-77
Calabro Gene "Hair Bear" R.I.P. 2018 1988-Summer Camp Dining Hall Director. 1989, 90, 91, 92, 93..etc... C.O.P.E. Director
Callan Tim 83-84 kitchen
Carnes William 2018 Eagle Quest Staff
Carroll Chris nesa89@sbcglobal.net 512 744-8159 1988-1989 Aquatics - Waterfront 1990-1991 - Waterfront Director 1988
Cavett Kenneth kcavett@hotmail.com 512-217-1224 1970 and 1971-Waterfront at Wilderness 1972-Waterfront and Aquatics at Lost Pines
Cawood Don copeduckster@yahoo.com 512-517-1922 1987 - 1st Rappelling Tower 1988-1990 - Scoutcraft Director 1991 - Living History Director 1992 - Assistant Program Director 1993-1994 - Program Director
Churay Daniel khprivate@protonmail.com (832) 803-4077 1978-80 (I think). West Commissioners Area - I was a Wood Chuck
Classen Wade  classencrew@gmail.com 512-731-2209 1983-1988 West Commissioner, Aquatics Director
Clifford Christopher SC Blacksmith 2011-2016. 
Clifford Angela Archery Instructor WC 2011-2013, SC 2012-2014, 2016-2017, 2019.
Converse Dayton 2018, worked staff week, week 1 and week 2. Nat-E-Con, Waterfront
Crawford Matthew SC 2016-2019 OA Camp Chief, Living History
Crow Sam Samuel.crow1995@gmail.com 512-497-6066 2012-2016, COPE/Climbing, Support.
Daly Genie 1996 and 1997 winter office clerk, 2010 winter animal science, Indian lore, emergency preparedness Summer 2002 kitchen
Deakes Gareth gareth.deakes@gmail.com 512-289-2642 2013- Shotgun 2017- Shotgun
Dellere Izak Izakslife@gmail.com 254-213-8414 16 SC, '17 SC, '17 WC: climbing tower
Denison Rick Summer Camp ATV 16-19
Devenport J.T. njt1640@austin.rr.com 512-761-2332 Summer 2014: Pool Lifeguard Winter 2016: Rifle instructor Winter 2017: Rifle instructor
Divins Bill billdivins@yahoo.com 325-370-1577 Service crew 1986 - 87
Dolifka RIcky rbd3985@aol.com 512-694-3689 93-95 Outdoorsman Eagle Quest); '99 Trading Post Mgr; '00 Aquatics Dir; '02 Comm; '16, '17 Living History WC: '95 Eagle Scout Service Corps '99; '03-05 Trading Post Mgr
Donaldson Zachary kzdonaldson@gmail.com 2010 (4 Sessions) -Lifeguard/Pool Instructor 2011 (Full Summer) -Pool Director
Duarte Krystal SC Nat e con 2014
Dunne Allen "Bambi" Adunne@gvtc.com 210-473-0703 89-96 scoutcraft and director, field sports and director, living history and director.
Dvorak Greg Gdvorak@swbell.net 512-371-7550 1987: Trading Post 1988: Waterfront
Elsasser David Scouting.Elsasser@gmail.com Summer 2016 - Archery Instructor, Winter 2016 - Lead Archery Instructor ,Summer 2017 - Lead Archery Instructor,Summer 2018 - Lead Rifle Instructor 
England Don RIP 11/2020 RIP 11/2020 2002-2019, 17 + years, Business Manager, Leatherwork-Basketry-Woodcarving Merit Badge Instructor, Living History Director, Commissioner
Fannin Bill BillFannin4@gmail.com 432-978-7772 1967-1975, Pack & Paddle, Wilderness, Lost Pines. CD,PD
Fant Richard richardfant@yahoo.com 512-292-1885 80 CIT; '81 Lost Pines Nat-E-Con/Archery; '82 Wooten Comm;.'83 Wotten Comm/Nat-E-Con. '84-'86 LP Scoutcraft Director;  2016-2021 SC/WC Media Director
Finch Danny Finch.danny@gmail.com 512-567-4061 1997-2001 living history,  2002-2003  Shooting Sports, 2004  mountain man, 2008 lives by history,  2009-2010: living history director
Fisher Max hfisher1@austin.rr.com Camp Director 1977 to 1981
Flinn Jeff jeff.flinn@bluebell.com I worked in the Trading Post/Gift Shop  1988
Fonda Steven motorcyclegearandscuba@gmail.com512 450-3836 WC '13 CIT;  SC '14  Rifle Range; WC '14 Rifle Range; WC '15 - Metal Work/Forge; SC '15 Rifle Range; SC '16 Rifle Range
Fonda Patrick pat_in_texas@yahoo.com 512 633-0125  '11-'15 Commissioner;   '16 Service Support Director 
Fonda Sarah Sfonda1996@gmail.com 512-906-8910 WC 2011 - handi-craft CIT WC 2012 - Dinning Hall staff
Fowler Jake Fowler.jake@gmail.com 512-968-3663 95-2001, 2004&2005 Nat-E-Con, Tower, Program Director Assorted winter camps - Astronomy
Gabbard Hunter hunter.gabbard@gmail.com 4.40775E+12 Summer/Winter 2009 -- Camp Counselor
Garcia Antonio Summer 2015 CIT (Eagle Quest),  Summer 2016 Pioneering Instructor,  Summer 2018 (Eagle Quest)
Gardner Drew dgardner89@yahoo.com 512-815-6233 ?2016,2017 summer Eagle Quest and Scout Craft. winter 2016,2017
Garrett Brian "Indy" bhgarrett68@gmail.com 954-515-8417 Positions -97/98 Program Director, COPE Assistant Director,  COPE Facilitiator
Gaulke Thaddaeus thadgaulke@yahoo.com I worked at Living History, Nat-e-con, and eagle quest. (I was contracted for Living History). I worked all 5 weeks of summer 2021.



Gibby Nancy Summer Camp 2018-19 Dining Hall.
Gifford Joseph "Coach" 2003-2006 Aquatics Director
Givens Jeff mitymouse1009@yahoo.com 512-740-7976 1978-1983, Archery, Service crew, Pack & Paddle Ranger Lost Pines)
Glueck Kevin kglueck@gmail.com 979-209-0334 1989: Outdoorsman Counselor) 1990: Scoutcraft Counselor) 1991: Living History Counselor) <--first year of modern LH Program 1992-1993: LH Director)
Golden Andrew "Cowboy" 2012 to 2016. Shotgun instructor
Graham Roy roy.g9468@gmail.com 512-413-4422 SC 2019 shooting sports
Gray Wesley Winter Camp 2015, Assistant Natecon Director
Griffith Jill ladyjillicious@hotmail.com Shooting Sports 1993-2000...I think
Griffith Jill ladyjillicious@hotmail.com Shooting Sports and
Hall Dylan jhall@raisingcanes.com 409-350-2208 2015 Summer/Winter : Climbing Director. 2016 Summer : Climbing Director.  2016 Winter : Eagle Required Director. 2017 Summer/Winter: Program Director
Hall Kent 55kent.hall93@gmail.com 802 626 8141 Program Director 1987, 1988
Harmon James Edward 2018-19 Eagle Quest first aid instructor,
Heberling Avery 16 SC - CIT. '16 WC NatECon. '17 SC NatECon
Heberling Niki 16 - '17 SC Aquatics Director 
Heberling Austin 16 SC Aquatics. '17 SC Pool
Hein Adrienne adrienne.torres94@gmail.com Summer 2010, winter 2010. Trading post and cantina positions
Henderson Ed 2001 Winter Camp Staff; 2002 & 2003 Winter Camp Staff Director
Hewgley Jeff 77-'79 Wilderness Camp.  I also worked a couple of weeks at Lost Pines in those years after Wilderness was finished.
Hickerson Tom tom.hickerson@gmail.com 617 209 4171 88 Aquatics 89 Outdoorsman 90 Trading Post 91 Rover Program 94 Assistant Program Dir?
Hollas Ian ian.m.hollas@gmail.com 512-823-0107 Dining Hall/Eagle Required, 2020 winter, Scoutcraft, 2021 summer
Hook Robert Rbhook@aol.com 806-441-4742 Summer  Camp 1981 to  1990? From dishwasher to Program Director.
Huebner Linda 2017 Winter Camp, 2018 Summer Camp Dining Hall Director
Huebner Dalton huebnerdj@gmail.com 512-636-5493 WC 2019; Communication Merit Badge Counselor.SC 2016; Cycling Merit Badge Counselor
Iberg Matt ibergmg@gmail.com 308-293-3694 2003-2006 SC - Trading Post. 2002  WC - Trading Post
Jenkins Dottie Jdjenki2013@gmail.com 512 -303-3321 19 yrs Rangers wife. Worked kitchen in dining hall 1984,1985,1986
Johnson Chris christopherpatrickjohnson@yahoo.com512-673-0249 Waterfront and Living History summer 92, 93, 94 & 95
Jones Obie Jonesobie@gmail.com 512-573-3206 ?2012-2016 Eagle Quest Search and Rescue Cooking Camp medic
Jones-Kesinger Alex Summer 2019: CIT for weeks 1-3
Kaiser, Jr. Daniel A23qvmpi@yahoo.com 270-484-5474 82 Trading Post. 83 Trading Post Manager. 84 West Commissioner
Kammer Michael  mike2230kammer@gmail.com 512-914-8640 Summer 2018, Service, Waterfront, silverPines
Kane Madeline 2017 SC  at Nat-E-Con.
Kerbow Tommy 1984 Aquatics 1985 Provisional SM 1987 Scoutcraft Director
Kesinger Chris cckesinger@gmail.com 785-409-4287 Nov. 2020, Winter Camp 2020
Kienitz Butch butchkienitz@gmail.com 512-626-8731 2013-2018 COPE Climbing director
Kleppe Trey D3kleppe@gmail.com 512-784-7114 09 CIT;  '10 metal working;  '11  wilderness survival; '12 scout craft director; '13-'14 living history director; '15-'16  commissioner; 2017- ranger staff
Koch Christian 2013-2018  Natecon staff, Scoutcraft staff, Scoutcraft Director 
Koch Charles "Boots" 2013,2014,2015,2016,2017 CIT, Lifeguard Pool Director Living History Director
Koen Kent kentvkoen@gmail.com 512 923-4224 1982-1985, Camp Tom Wootton, Aquatics, West Commissioners Area
Koopmann Walter cadkwek@gmail.com 512-869-5469 Wilderness Staff 1976 & 77 Warehouse Commissary
Kostjuhin Mark 2018 summer waterfront staff
Lacsamana Marschal Marschal.lacsamana@gmail.com 832-418-2598 Scoutcraft 2018 winter-2019 winter
Lai Addison Aquatics, 2021 summer
Lapin Amy Jenkins amy.lapin@jhuapl.edu 410-852-9757 1978 - Service Crew 1979 - Trading Post
Lawn Andrew 2017-2018: counselor
Lawson Mike 1991-1994, 1997 - Aquatics Director
Lemke Kurt kurt@ihanger.com 512-914-0450 1975 - 1983 Aquatics staff and director
Lindsay Larry Summer camp staff at Camp Tom Wooten, seven years, 1965-1971, last position was camp business manager.
Martin Stan 1993-1997, a little bit of everything, mainly outdoorsman program if I recall the name correctly.
McDaniel Kenneth mcdaniel94@gmail.com 404-917-3510 CIT '85), Archery '86), Aquatic Staff Pool, '87-90)), Pool Director '91)
McGinnis Erin Mcginnisem@gmail.com Winter Camp 1995-assistant ranger. Winter Camp 1996-Eagle Scout Workshop
McMinn Brandtley bmcminn406@gmail.com 512-406-1666 LP Summer & Winter Camp '06, '07, '08
McMinn Mike cmmcminn@austin.rr.com 512-343-1970 1976- Assistant camp commissioner - Commissioners area below the dining hall 1977- Camp Commissioner - Commissioners area behind the log cabin
McMinn Corey corey.mcminn@gmail.com 512-879-8373 LP Summer & Winter Camp '07
McMullen David demc1962@gmail.com 512-934-7529 1980 Aqua-tick!!!, canoeing instructor 1984 Field Sports director
Meinert John Summer 17, 18, 19  Aquatic, Winter 17 -18 - Nat-e-con,Winter 18 - Eagle Required Staff
Miller Terrel terrel@terrel.org 407 432 0131 2018 Lost Pines
Mills Scott samills67@sbcglobal.net 830-998-467 1983 thru 1985 Lost Pines and Camp Wooten
Molis John jmolis.scout@gmail.com 512-940-5730 93, 95 - Scoutcraft Staff
Montgomery Robert Medic for 9 years
Moses Joshua jcm78621@gmail.com 512-921-5659 16 Scoutcraft Director; '15 Silver Pines Director; '14  Support Services Director;  '13 Dining Hall Staff; '12 Waterfront Staff;  '09 Maintenance Staff; '08 Aquatics Staff
Multer Raymond I worked there 5 years from 2012 to 2017.  I was a cit, lifeguard, scout craft detector, and service.



Myrick Stew stewmyrick@gmail.com 512-921-9326 95 WC Eagle Honor Corps; '97-'05, '07-'09 WC Commiss; '06 WC Program Director; '10-WC Director; '02- present-SC Commissr
Nelson Toni txtoni13@gmail.com 512-736-2806 14 years, Waterfront director Aquatics director. 2016-18 Camp Director
Northcutt Teresa teresa.northcutt@scouting.org 512-617-8650 Council Staff Advisor 2016- TP Staff Advisor 2012-2015
Northcutt Jon jonnynorth@outlook.com 2016-2018, climbing staph, director of service and support
Oatman Bob boknowsknots@sbcglobal.net 737-333-6445 2013 Camp Director 2014 Staff Advisor 2015 Staff Advisor 2016 to present Business Manage
Ostrander Chad chad.l.ostrander@gmail.com 512-695-5273 I worked as scout craft instructor and eagle quest area director for summer camp from 2008 through 2012.
Pape Allan djsting@sbcglobal.net Field Sports 1987
Passarella David davidpassarella@yahoo.com 512-310-8687 Winter camp CIT rifle range 2014 & Winter camp Shotgun range 2015
Peltier Chris cmpeltier@hotmail.com 830-643-4235 1989-1997 Scoutcraft Staff and Director), Nat-E-Con Staff and Director), COPE.
Pool Jaime jaime.pool@outlook.com Living History, Shooting Range, 1999-2005
Prochazka Andrew 2018 WaterFront Director,2018 Winter & Summer 2019  Program Director, 
Rasmussen Joseph Razz.scouting@gmail.com 713-553-0238 Summer Camp 2014 Program Director, Winter Camp 2014 Program Director, WInter Camp 2015 Shooting Sports Director
Reeve Samantha Samantha.l.reeve@gmail.com 512-669-1431 Summer 2012 - Canoeing Instructor Summer 2013, Summer 2014, Winter 2014/15 - Climbing Instructor
Regenbrecht Wyatt Summer 2017 Living History staff, WInter 2017 Living History staff
Reimer Will wmreimer23@gmail.com 512-468-5101 Summers of 99- NatECon/ Scoutcraft, 00- NatECon/ Outdoorsman Winters of 00- 04
Reuland Noah 2014-2018, worked pool, and waterfront , eagle required
Robedee Samuel scr379@gmail.com SC 2019 - waterfront staff
Roberts Brian biproberts@yahoo.com 832-512-9780 ?Nat-E-Con 1989-1990
Roberts Erin Staff from 1983 until 1990. Kitchen, trading post, waterfront, pool director.
Rodriguez Tito SC 2017  scoutcraft, WC 2017  scoutcraft, SC  8 weeks  scoutcraft/ Nat-e-con
Rodriguez Andrew  ajrod2010@gmail.com 405-535-3822 Winter camp 2002-10 merit badge instructor. Winter camp 2011 dining hall steward. Summer camp 2007-2009 water front staff. Summer camp 2010 waterfront director.
Rowland Clare clare.r.bear@gmail.com Shooting sports winter 2014-winter 2018
Rowland Clare clare.r.bear@gmail.com 2014-2018 WC& SC as Shotgun Instructor for Shooting Sports.
Sarantakes Nick Nick.Sarantakes@usnwc.edu 214 215-9749  I worked staff in 1983. I was the director of the archery range
Serna Cat Since Winter 2013- 2017.  Archery/Rifle Instructor, Nat-E-Con Director. 2018 Winter & 2019 Summer Program Director
Shults Bill billshults51@yahoo.com 830-328-6356 camp ranger, '94 to '2000.
Silva Kevin 2015  - 2018  Climbing/COPE Staph
Singletary Alex alex.singletary.98@gmail.com Trading Post Director - 2017 SC and WC.
Smith Daniel danny@eccwireless.net 512-281-0985 1988-94. Rangers staff, Trading Post Director, Operations Director
Snow Dakota  2015-2018 eagle quest, CIT, scout craft, eagle required, living history, ATV
Solbach Matthew 2004-2011. CIT summer 04. Dining Hall winter 04. Scoutcraft summer 05-07. Scoutcraft Director summer 08-10. Asst Program Director summer 11
Starr Thomas thomas.starr@mines.sdsmt.edu 512-934-7770 2007-2012 CSRC Staff.2013-14 Service Support. 2015 Program Director. 2016-17 Service Support
Starr Ruby rubystarr@suddenlink.net 512-413-4266 2015-16 LP Office Manager. 2017 Commissioner
Starr TE testarr@suddenlink.net 512-517-5236  '77 Scoutcraft; '78 Ast Comm; '79 Comm; '80 Comm ,P&P Rgr; '81 Comm,P&P Rgr; '82 P&P Rgr;   '13 WC Program Director; '14-'15 SC & WC Camp Director. '16-17 staff 
Steen Jessica 2015, 2016, and 2017 Winter camp- Nat-E-Con, 2016 and 2017 Summer camp- Nat-E-Con. 2018 Summer camp- Nat-E-Con Director
Swenson Hannah Venturerhannah@gmail.com  713-594-4600 Winter Camp 2016 - Trading Post Manager Summer Camp 2017 - Office Manager Winter Camp 2017 - Office Manager
Sylvester Jim swtsu88@aol.com 512-650-5591 Winter Camp Staff 97,98. Summer camp staff as a commissioner 2000, 2012 2016
Taylor Kevin proffsionl@gmail.com 512-658-6007 1981, Camp Tom Wooten Wilderness), worked in the Trading Post
Torpey David Scouts@torpey.org 682-777-1439 Approximately 77-80. CIT , service crew, and ranger helper
Torres-Johnson Astrid astridtorresjohnson.gmail.com 512-962-7962 Summer 2014: Nat-E-Con CIT Summer 2015: Nat-E-Con Counselor Summer 2016: Nat-E-Con Counselor Winter 2016: Handicrafts Counselor
Trujillo Paul Scoutcraft '96 - 00'
Tuten Zach zgtuten@gmail.com 08-'10, '12 scout craft; '13-'15 waterfront director; WC '08-'15, teaching odd ends
Vasquez Emily CIT/Archery instructor, summer 2018
Vessell Logan 2018  Waterfront Instructor
Walker Allen  Allengwalker@gmail.com 512-966-8416 1974 Wilderness Camp 1975-1981 Lost Pines
Watson Barry bcwatson@yahoo.com 512-718-5092 2015-2017 Archery Instructor, Shooting Sports Director
West Sam Sawestiii@embarqmail.com Scoutcraft, PD, business manager : 80-83,85, 86, 92
West John john.t.west@gmail.com 512-809-3821 Chaplain, Commissioner 2021
White Dustin whited1h@gmail.com 512-644-0626 Winter Camp 2015 Week 1 and 2; Eagle Quest Instructor. LPSR Winter Camp 2016 Week 1 and 2; Eagle Required Merit Badge Instructor.
Williams James 2009 CIT in Scoutcraft,2010-12 Eagle Quest, 2012 Climbing Tower,2013  EQ Director
Williams Bobby Ray bobbyray_wms@yahoo.com Trading Post Manager, Summer Camp, 2012; MB Counselor, Winter Camp, 1996, 1997.
Williams Elizabeth Paquito22295@gmail.com 830-888-0083 Nat-E-Con Summer 2011-2013, Winter 2011- 2013.    Nat-E-Con Director Summer 2014-2016, Winter 2014-2015
Wines Kenny Kennywines@gmail.com 512-756-0000 2012-current Camper - Staff - Ranger
Winn Bobby  rwinn231@gmail.com 512-954-7265 71 - Wilderness scoutcraft,waterfront. '72 - LP  waterfront. '73 - LP Ast Aquatics Director. '74 - LP Program Director. '75  LP Winter Camp 
Wissman Andrew andrew.wissman@gmail.com 512-586-1392 Scoutcraft 2016- 2017,Eagle Quest 2018, Nat-E-Con 2018-20
Wootton Travis wootton67@gmail.com 512-461-4055 1987-Nat-E-Con Director 1988-Nat-E-Con Director 1989-Shooting Sports Director
Workman Chris summer and winter camp from 2009-2012  Eagle quest,Area director, Dining hall director 
Wyper Robert thorshammer647@hotmail.com 512-765-0505 1998 tower staph. 2003 Archery director. 2004 shooting sports director. 2004 winter camp citizenship in the world instructor
Yandell Randy ryandell@umhb.edu 254-727-8585 1987-96 @ Nat-E-Con, Field Sports, Ranger, COPE and Program Director
Yates Nathaniel 2016-2019 Summer camp :scout craft, shooting sports,living history 



Younggren Zachery  2017 summer camp Dining hall staff
Younggren Zoey 2017 summer/winter camp Living HistoryHandicrafts)
Zuniga Mariana 2018 Waterfront staff (canoeing)









Winter camp 2002-10 merit badge instructor. Winter camp 2011 dining hall steward. Summer camp 2007-2009 water front staff. Summer camp 2010 waterfront director.


